Digital instruments and measuring transducers
M2-6
}} Fully programmable: scale, transformer
ratio, etc.
}} Measurement of V, A, Hz or ºC.
}} Measurement in true root mean square
(TRMS), ac types.Excellent quality / price
ratio

Digital instruments
References
Measurement Scale Input Size Type Code
AC 150, 300, 600 V ac Direct: 600 V
Transformer: Programmable
48 x 48 DC 48 B V ac M20210
72 x 72 DC 72 B V ac M20220
DC 10, 50, 200 V dc Direct: - 200  / +200V
Process: 0...10 V
48 x 48 DC 48 B V dc M20213
72 x 72 DC 72 B V dc M20223
DC 600 V dc  - 600  / 600 V
48 x 48 DC 48 B V dc M20214
72 x 72 DC 72 B V dc M20224
DC 60, 150, 200 mV dc
Direct: - 200 mV / +200 mV
Shunt: .../60 mV, .../150 mV
48 x 48 DC 48 B mV dc M20217
72 x 72 DC 72 B mV dc M20227
DC. Voltmeter
Measurement Scale Input Size Type Code
AC ... / 5 A Direct: 5 A
Transformer: .../5 A
48 x 48 DC 48 B A ac M20211
72 x 72 DC 72 B A ac M20221
AC ... / 5 A Direct: 5 A
Transformer: .../5 A
72 x 72 DC 72 MD A ac (*) M2022A
AC 10 A Direct: 10 A
48 x 48 DC 48 B A ac M20212
72 x 72 DC 72 B A ac M20222
DC 5, 20,200 mA Direct: - 200 mV / +200 mV
Process: 0 or 4...20 mV
48 x 48 DC 48 B A dc M20215
72 x 72 DC 72 B A dc M20225
DC 10 A Direct: 10 A
48 x 48 DC 48 B A dc M20216
72 x 72 DC 72 B A dc M20226
(*) Output relay available
DC. Ammeter
Measurement Scale Input Size Type Code
AC Hz <  100, 2 dec.
Hz > 100, 1 dec. 40...600 V
48 x 48 DC 48 B Hz ac M20218
72 x 72 DC 72 B Hz ac M20228
DC. Frequency meter
Digital instruments and measuring transducers
M2-8
Coding table
M 2 X X X X 0 0 X X
Code
Internal
Code
Auxiliary
power supply
Standard (230 V) 0
 100 ... 120 V ac 1
 480 ... 500 V ac 4
 18 ... 36 V dc 7
Current input
Standard (.../ 5 A) 0
 ... / 1 A 1
Digital indicator for panel
mounting
DC series
Digital instruments
Measurement Relays Input Size Type Code
ºC
- - 200 ... +200 ºC 72 x 72 DC 72 TMP22 M20621
1 - 200 ... +200 ºC 72 x 72 DC 72 TMP22 - 1R M20623
- - 200 ... +800 ºC 72 x 72 DC 72 TMP28 M20622
1 - 200 ... +800 ºC 72 x 72 DC 72 TMP28 - 1R M20624
DC. Temperature
Dimensions Connections
References